
MINNEHAHA COUNTY

2025 HEARING SCHEDULE

CONDITIONAL USES

FILING PLANNING COUNTY JOINT/COUNTY

DEADLINE COMMISSION MEETING COMMISSION MEETING** CITY MEETING**

January 12-27-24  01-27-25 02-18-25 02-25-25

February 01-24-25 02-24-25 03-18-25 03-25-25

March  02-21-25 03-24-25 04-15-25 04-22-25

April 03-28-25 04-28-25 05-20-25 05-27-25

May 04-18-25 05-19-25 06-17-25 06-24-25

June 05-23-25 06-23-25 07-15-25 07-22-25

July 06-27-25 07-28-25 08-19-25 08-26-25

August 07-25-25 08-25-25 09-16-25 09-23-25

September 08-22-25 09-22-25 10-21-25 10-28-25

October 09-26-25 10-27-25 11-18-25 11-25-25

November 10-24-25 11-24-25 12-16-25 12-23-25

December no meeting no meeting

** - Meeting not required unless the Planning Commission decision is appealed.

County Commission meetings are at 9:00 am in the 3rd flr.

Planning Commission meetings are at 7:00 pm Meeting Room of the County Administration Building.

in the 3rd floor Meeting Room of the County

Administration Building. Joint meetings are at 5:00 pm at Carnegie Town Hall,

 235 W. 10th Street.

 



MINNEHAHA COUNTY

2025 HEARING SCHEDULE

REZONINGS

FILING PLANNING COUNTY JOINT/COUNTY

DEADLINE COMMISSION MEETING COMMISSION MEETING CITY MEETING

January 12-27-24  01-27-25 02-25-25 02-25-25

February 01-24-25 02-24-25 03-25-25 03-25-25

March 02-21-25 03-24-25 04-22-25 04-22-25

April 03-28-25 04-28-25 05-27-25 05-27-25

May 04-18-25 05-19-25 06-24-25 06-24-25

June 05-23-25 06-23-25 07-22-25 07-22-25

July 06-27-25 07-28-25 08-26-25 08-26-25

August 07-25-25 08-25-25 09-23-25 09-23-25

September 08-22-25 09-22-25 10-28-25 10-28-25

October 09-26-25 10-27-25 11-25-25 11-25-25

November 10-24-25 11-24-25 12-23-25 12-23-25

December no meeting no meeting

Planning Commission meetings are at 7:00 pm County Commission meetings are at 9:00 am in the 3rd flr. 

in the 3rd floor Meeting Room of the County Meeting Room of the County Administration Building.

Administration Building.

Joint meetings are at 5:00 pm at Carnegie Town Hall,

235 W. 10th Street.


	CUP.pdf
	REZONING.pdf

